

## MM15/16 REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE -The Mayor, Councillor Bill Pickering

File Number: CLM/16/1/1/8 - BP16/1223

At its Extraordinary Meeting held on 16 September 2016 Council unanimously resolved the following:

## Determination of Office and Fee of Deputy Mayor

- (a) That Council elect a Deputy Mayor for a one (1) year term.
- (b) That where the Deputy Mayor is to act in the Office of the Mayor, that this is to be done by way of Council Resolution.
- (c) That where there is a Council resolution in accordance with (b) above, the Deputy Mayor is to be paid a fee to undertake the roles and responsibilities of the Office of the Mayor on a pro rata basis, deducted from the Mayoral fee.

I am requesting a Leave of Absence from 11 October 2016 to 19 October 2016 inclusive.

During this period, I am seeking that the Deputy Mayor, Councillor Jane Stott undertake all duties associated with the role of Mayor and that payment is made to the Deputy Mayor on a pro rata basis, deducted from the Mayoral fee.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

- (a) That Council approve the Mayor, Councillor Pickering's Leave of Absence for the period 11 October 2016 to 19 October 2016 inclusive.
- (b) That Council endorse paying the Deputy Mayor, Councillor Jane Stott, for the period 11 October 2016 to 19 October 2016 inclusive, on a pro rata basis from the Mayoral fee to undertake all duties associated with the Mayoral role throughout that period.

## ATTACHMENTS

There are no attachments for this report.

Report/Prepared Bv: Councillor Bill Pickering

The Mayor

Council, dated 27 September 2016, submitted on 27 September 2016.